::OD:nA\MHODMA\iManage;419195;1	09-11	-2003	Dock	et No. 2253.0002-000
, REC			SHEET	
To the Commissioner, United States Pa	10254	17096 httice: Please record the a	attached original documents	or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) 9-9-03 Fresnel Optics, Inc.		Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Reflexite Corporation		
		Internal Address:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
[ ] Individual(s) [ ] Associa [ ] General Partnership [ ] Limited [ X ] Corporation - State [ ] Other	ntion I Partnership		20 Darling Drive State: CT	ZIP: 06001-4217
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [	] Yes [X] No	[ ] Association [ ] Individual(s) o	eitizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance:		[ ] Association [ ] General Partne		
[X] Assignment [] Merger	CN	[ ] Limited Partne [ X ] Corporation-S [ ] Other	ership	
[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of [ ] Other  Execution Date: August 27, 2003	T Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United Starepresentative designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document of the Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes		[ ] Yes [ ] No
Application number(s) or registration number(s)     A. Trademark Application No.(s)	s): Additional numbe	B. Trademark Re 2,263,330 ers attached? [] Yes	gistration No.(s)	OPR/FINANCE
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations [ [ [ [ UH ] ] ]		
Name: Robert T. Conway, Esq.		7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address:  Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, P.C.		overpaym	d to charge any deficiencies ent to deposit account d to be charged to deposit a	
Street Address: 530 Virginia Road		8. Deposit account number:		
P.O. Box 9133		08-0380		
City: Concord State: MA ZIP:	01742-9133	(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if paying	by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Robert T. Conway  September 8, 2003				
Name of Person Signing		Signature	١ '	Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]

09/11/2003 LIMELLER 00000017 2263330

01 FC:8521

40.00 DP

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Fresnel Optics, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut, and having its principal place of business at 1300 Mount Read Boulevard, Rochester, New York 14606 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,263,330, entitled MANAGEMENT OF LIGHT, registered July 20, 1999 (hereinafter TRADEMARK); and

WHEREAS, Reflexite Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut, and having its principal place of business at 120 Darling Drive, Avon, Connecticut 06001 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to certain assets and properties of ASSIGNOR, including said trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, as well as for other good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark, and all claims, if any, which may have arisen thereunder prior to the date of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that ASSIGNOR will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, maintaining or perfecting ASSIGNEE's rights in and to the TRADEMARK.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer, and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed, all effective the 27 day of

On this 27 day of Ungus! 2003, being duly sworn personally appeared before me, the above-named Joe Lupone known by the to be the one who executed the foregoing instrument and subscribed the same in my presence, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed on behalf of and as authorized by Fresnel Optics, Inc.

RECORDED: 09/09/2003

My commission expires

::ODMA\MHODMA\iManage;407094;1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002821 FRAME: 0595